IS42SM32160C-75BLI-TR Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number IS42SM32160C-75BLI-TR-DG
Manufacturer ISSI, Integrated Silicon Solution Inc
Manufacturer Product Number IS42SM32160C-75BLI-TR
Description IC DRAM 512MBIT PARALLEL 90WBGA
Detailed Description SDRAM - Mobile Memory IC 512Mbit Parallel 133 MH
z 5.4 ns 90-WBGA (8x13)

IS42SM32160C
IS42RM32160C
Ordering Information – Vdd = 3.3V
Commercial  Range: (0°C to +70°C)
Frequency Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
143 MHz 7.0 IS42SM32160C-7BL 8x13mm BGA, Lead-free
133 MHz 7.5 IS42SM32160C-75BL 8x13mm BGA, Lead-free
Industrial  Range: (-40°C to +85°C)
Frequency Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
143 MHz 7.0 IS42SM32160C-7BLI 8x13mm BGA, Lead-free
133 MHz 7.5 IS42SM32160C-75BLI 8x13mm BGA, Lead-free
Ordering Information – Vdd = 2.5V
Commercial  Range: (0°C to +70°C)
Frequency Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
133 MHz 7.5 IS42RM32160C-75BL 8x13mm BGA, Lead-free
Industrial  Range: (-40°C to +85°C)
Frequency Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
133 MHz 7.5 IS42RM32160C-75BLI 8x13mm BGA, Lead-free
*Contact ISSI for leaded parts support.
IS42SM32160C-75BLI-TR ISSI, Integrated Silicon Solution Inc IC DRAM 512MBIT PARALLEL 90WBGA
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. 	 17
Rev.  A
11/09/2010
IS42SM32160C